

NOD ZM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation MMB9012

MMB90121

PAC	ŝΕ:	33	:
	1		

304-525-7801

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

25705

*709044650 304-343-1332 CHARLESTON ACOUSTICS INC 900 MCACCORKLE AVENUE SW

CHARLESTON WV 25303

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Emm	SHIPA	/IA	FO.	B	FREIGHTTERMS	
02/25/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009	<u></u>					····			
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/26/		CAT		វិទ្ធាស៊ីម៉ាស៊ីម៉ែល ប្រែក្រសិត្តិសុខ	OPENING I		;:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUI	VIDER	UNIT F	'RICE	AMOUNT	
0001			PR		150-27					
	DOTTET E	10	g DOO	DG 1	 3-1/4"W X	93_1/9	1077.12	/ / II	10,771.20	
		EGILLO:		ND, I	D-I/4 W V	05-170		-3		
							•			
		METAL LED ON			NEL WITH	1/4" WI	RE GLASS		NA CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	
	TNOIAL	TED ON	EACH	DOOR	•				Final Principles of the Control of t	
			_		150 07					
D002		1.	PR		150-27		1136.31		1,136.31	
-	POUBLE	EGRES	S DOO	RS, 4	3-3/4"W X	83-1/2	"H X 1-3/	4 "		
A				·					4-	
	6"X27"	METAL	VISI	ON PA	NEL WITH	1/4" WI	RE GLASS		704 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	***
**************************************		LED ON				_,				
VEADANA AND THE STATE OF THE ST										
-									Walter and the second s	***************************************
0003			EA		150-27					
,	D.T.GILIN	1	77776	2002	42 2/4"	· 00 1/	340.64	/ 4 12	340.64	
	RIGHT	HAND S	MING.	DOOR,	43-3/4"	X 83-1/	B.H Y T-3	DE(CEIVED	
						,		1, 1L(JEIVED	İ
	1		VISI	ON PA	NEL WITH	1/4" WI	RE GLASS	onan Man	26 AM IO: 40	
ļ	INSTAL	LED.						MAIN COOL	20 AM 10: 40	
	-							MAY DI	JRCHASING	
0004					1 FO 07				IVISION	
0004		69	EA		150-27		16.25	U	1,121.25	
!	HAGAR		168 0	R EQU	AL, 26D H	OSPITAL		······································		
									-	7
	 5"X4-1	/2".								
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL	NDITIONS	DATE		
SIGNATURE OU	rall		un	eon			-343-1332		3/26/09	
TITLE	ice pres	; • F	en 550569	489-00	1		ADDF	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MMB90121

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-525-7801

ROBERTA WAGNER

25705

*709044650 304-343-1332 CHARLESTON ACOUSTICS INC 900 MCACCORKLE AVENUE SW

CHARLESTON WV 25303

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN
HOSPITAL
1530 NORWAY AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/25/ BID OPENING DATE						<u></u>		
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		03/26/	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT		alakista subakista k		;30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBI	ER.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0005	CORBIN	23	EA N #ED!		150-27 48 630 OR	EQUAL	450.00 RIM, HD EXIT	10,350.00
	DEVICE	, з но	UR FII	RE RA'	red.			
0006	CORBIN	4	EA N #HDI		L50-27 HR OR EQUAI	. RHR	126.80 626 LEVER	507.20
The second secon	PASSAGI	E TRIM	Transfer and trans					
0007	CORBIN	3	EA N #HDI		LHR OR EQUA	L, LHR	126.80 R 626 LEVER	380.40
	PASSAGI	E TRIM	The state of the s					
0008	NORTON	23	EA 00 OR		150-27 L, DOOR CLC	SURE	110.00	2,530.00
,	A MANDA AT 1:30 CONFERI	PM I	BUII	DING	ETING WILL THREE (3),	1ST.		
SIGNATURE	THESE N	MUST B	E DEL	41.000.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0	O AND THE	unungang baharan berupakan berupakan berupakan berupakan berupakan berupakan berupakan berupakan berupakan ber		
TITLE			EIN					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



moosm<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25303

Request for Quotation

þ

RFQ NUMBER
MMB90121

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

*709044650 304-343-1332 CHARLESTON ACOUSTICS INC 900 MCACCORKLE AVENUE SW

CHARLESTON WV

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE

1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV

25705 304-525-7801

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	(IA		O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/25/2	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		3/26/2	2009 .		Endenskinderske betalle	BID (PENING	TIME	01:3	OPM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	/BER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	THE MOINTENDE PARTICULTERNA LITERATION WAINTENDE PARTICULTERNA LITERATION WAINTENDE PURCHA SIGNE	DEL/BRZ CEPTABI ED TO I JLAR BI ATES SI TURE AI ATION I ON OF VE MINO DRDANCI CA LEGI	AND/SI REFLECT RAND OF HOULD ND SPI FOR AN THE I OR IRI E WITH ISLATI MUST ENT OF	VEL ON THE CONTROL OF	ICATIONS F QUALITY PREFERENC NDOR. VE TATE AND CATIONS. FERNATES THE STAT ARITIES II FION 148- ULES AND ICE UBMITTED	NAMED HI ONLY AI E OR FA' NDORS WI INCLUDE FAILURI MAY BE (E RESER' N BIDS (1-4(F) (REGULAT:	EREIN ES ND ARE I YOR ANY HO ARE I PERTINE TO PRO GROUNDS VES THE DR SPECTO	STABLISH NOT BIDDING ENT DVIDE FOR RIGHT IFICATIO	Communication Common Assistance	AWCOM
	20	19 WA	HING		TREET, EAS 305-0130	ST			AMAS - AAAA AAAA AAAA AAA AA AA AA AA AA AA	
	LEASE	NOTE:	A COI	VENI	ENCE COPY	MOULD I	BE APPRE	ECIATED.	ай тепанем анамичаний	
	HE ENV	ELOPE			THIS INFO)F	
	SEALED BUYER:-	BID	**************************************		RW/FI	TE 22		••••••••••••••••		
	OTEN: "				t/M\ E T1	- 1111 - C		_		
l B	FO. NO		800000000000000000000000000000000000000		MMB90: VERSE SIDE FOR T	L21				
SIGNATURE				oct Ht	venoe olue PUH I	TELEPHONE	WILLIAMS	D	ATE	
T-1-1-1		\$ 00 P	·ik t					WARRING THE STATE OF THE STATE		
TITLE		jfE I	in.				AD	DRESS CHAN	IGES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE



MODE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25303

Request for Quotation

MMB90121

PA	ĢΕ		
	_		
	ಿತ	,	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

*709044650 304-343-1332 CHARLESTON ACOUSTICS INC 900 MCACCORKLE AVENUE SW

CHARLESTON WV

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN
HOSPITAL

1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV

25705 304-525-7801

F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 02/25/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/26/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THE DOORS. CANCELLATION! THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICE SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. **BANKRUPTCY:** IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. INQUIRIES: WRITTEN QUESTIONS SHALL BE ACCEPTED THROUGH CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 3/11/2009. QUESTION\$ MAY BE \$ENT VIA USP\$, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 Washington street EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25311 FAX: 304-558+4115 E-MAIL: ROBERTA.A WAGNER@WV.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

MMB90121

PA	3E∵∵
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF

304-525-7801

ROBERTA WAGNER

25705

*709044650 304-343-1332 CHARLESTON ACOUSTICS INC 900 MCACCORKLE AVENUE SW

CHARLESTON WV 25303

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
H MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN
HOSPITAL
1530 NORWAY AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV

TERMS OF SALE F.O.B DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA 02/25/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/26/2009 BID OPENING TIME AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE BID OPENING DATE: |----|---3/26/2009---|------BID OPENING TIME: |----|-1:30 PM------| PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY to contact you regarding your bid: L 304-343-0221 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Laura Williamson THIS IS THE END OF RFQ MMB90121 ***** TOTAL: 27,137.00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE Lamsen 304-343-1332 03/26/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550569489-001 Vice President

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Vendor: Charleston Acoustics P.O. Date: Spending Unit: Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital

Page of	Pages	Requisition / P.O. No.: MMB90121				
File: RW22	Acct. No.:					
Spending Unit: Mildred Mitchell Bateman Hospital						

endor: 🔽	riai re	510N HC0U5TICS P.O. Date:	Mildred Mi	tchell-Bateman	Hospital
Item No.	Quantity	Description		Unit Price	Amount
		Vendors shall provide costs for replacement interior fire building three (3) per the attached specifications:	doors for		
	10 pair	Double Egress Doors, 43-1/4"w x 83-1/8"h x 1-3/4". a metal vision panel with 1/4" wire glass installed on each	6"x37" n door.		
2.	1 pair	Double Egress Doors, 43-3/4"w x 83-1/2"h x 1-3/4". a metal vision panel with 1/4" wire glass installed on each	6"x27" n door.		
3.	1 each	Right Hand Swing Door, 43-3/4"w x 83-1/8"h x 1-3/4". metal vision panel with 1/4" wire glass installed.	a 6x27"		
1.	69 each	Hager #HTBB1168 or equal, 26d Hospital Hinge, 5" x 4	1-1/2".		
5.	23 each	Corbin Ruswin #ED5400a 48 630 or equal, Rim, HD E. 3 Hour Fire Rated.	xit Device,		
Ö.	4 each	Corbin Ruswin #HDN910RHR or equal, RHR 626 Leve Trim.	er Passage		
7.	3 each	Corbin Ruswin #HDN910 LHR or equal, LHR 626 Level Trim.	er Passage		
B.	23 each	Norton #HD7500 or equal, Door Closure.			warmen to the control of the control
		PRE-BID: A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held of March 10, 2009, at 1:30 PM at Bateman Hospital in Buthree (3), 1st. Floor Conference Room.	n iilding		
		All Doors shall meet State Fire Marshall Standards.			
		All Doors must have fire rating sticker attached.	***************************************		
		All Doors shall be constructed of 90 minute fire rated n	naterial.		
		All Doors shall be made of plain sliced oak, pre-finishe oak stain, or equal.	d in light		
		Vendors shall mortise all doors for hardware to existing frames.	g door		
		Field measurements shall be conducted at the time of meeting. Winning bidder shall re-measure before orde insure accuracy of mortise cut outs for hinges and othe hardware.	ring, to		
		Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital shall be removing a disposing of existing fire doors.	and		
	The control of the co	Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital shall provide all ins doors and hardware to existing door frames.	tallation of		
		Doors shall be delivered within eight (8) weeks ARO.			

WV-36A (Rev. 01/01/07)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Vendor: Charleston Acoustics

		·······
Buyer:	Page:	Requisition or P.O. No.:
RW22	+	MMB90121
Spending	Unit:	

Mildred Mitchel-Bateman Hospital

				-	
А	۱۸	ΙΔ	. 1-2	13	٠

Award will be based on the overall lowest grant total.

PAYMENT/INVOICE:

The vendor shall submit invoices(s), in arrears, to the facility at the address on the face of the Purchase Order labeled "Invoice To", pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Order.

INQUIRE:

Any questions that may need to be submitted to the Agency, please identify the part, section or item number in the specifications that the question pertains to in order to expedite the response to such questions. All questions must be submitted in writing to the Department of Administrations Purchasing Division through Roberta Wagner, Senior Buyer and she will distribute them to the agency for responses.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Charleston Acoustics
Authorized Signature	Yaurallelleamson Date: 03/26/09

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor postider is an individual resident vendor and has resident	reference for the reason checked: ed continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
	business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) ye ownership interest of Bidder is held by another indivimaintained its headquarters or principal place of b preceding the date of this certification; or,	sident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of ears immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the dual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has usiness continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents pal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) action; or,
2. 	working on the project being bid are residents of We immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,	ng the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees st Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years
3.	affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headqua	um of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an rters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a fies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the apployees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor pro Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivi	eference for the reason checked: sions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or ,
5.	Diddoric on individual regident vendor who is a veter	preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: an of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard if the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
6.	Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the purposes of producing or distributing the commodition continuously over the entire term of the project. Or	oreference who is a veteran for the reason checked: United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for less or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
require agains or ded	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determine ements for such preference, the Secretary may order t such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the b ucted from any unpaid balance on the contract or pur	s that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty oid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency chase order.
authori the red deeme	izes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Dire juired business taxes, provided that such information ad by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.	any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and actor of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid a does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information
and a	noursto in all respects: and that if a contract is I	Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true ssued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate ofify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
	r: Charleston Acoustics	Signed Jaurall's lliamson
Date:	03/26/09	Title: Vice President

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.



25303

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

MMB90121

P/	GE	(100)
	1	•

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*709044650 304-343-1332 CHARLESTON ACOUSTICS INC 900 MCACCORKLE AVENUE SW

CHARLESTON WV

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE

HUNTINGTON, WV

25705 304-525-7801

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	s	HIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING BATE	2009	·····							
	, U.	3/26/	2009 1	CAT			$\Theta^{\mathbf{PI}}$	INING TIME 0: UNIT PRICE	L:30PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUANT	I Y	UOP	NO.	ILC	A NUMBER		UNITAGE	ANIOGNI
				•					
			ADD	ENDUM	NO. 1				
				:					
	1. QUES	TIONS	AND	ANSWE:	RS ATTA	CHED.			
								THIS DOCUMENT	
			1 1				1	BID. FAILURE TO	
	BID.	D RET	UKN M	AX KE	POTI IN	I DISQUALIT	L T (CATION OF YOUR	
	PID.								
	EXHIBIT	10							
			***************************************		REÇ	UISITION :	NO.	.: MMB90121	
	N INTOTANTINE	N. T. C*T.	LIOTUT TEI	CEME					
	ADDENDU	M ACK	NOMPE	JGEMEI	NI				
	I HERER	y ack	NOWLE	OGE R	ECETPT	OF THE FO	LLC	OWING CHECKED	
								REVISIONS TO M	Y
	PROPOSA	L, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIE	TICATION,	ETC	C.	1
	ADDENDU	M NO	S:						
:	1								
	NO. 1 .								
	NO. 2 .								
	1					•			
	NO. 3 .								
AAT									
	NO. 4 .								
	ļ., .								
	NO. 5 .		• •						
	I UNDER	STAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM T	ΗE	RECEIPT OF TH	E
						REJECTION			
		•							
NECKOS SECURIOR SECUR		5615051565555	<u> </u>	ogerbe	VERSE SIDE	OR TERMS AND CO	L NDIT	ions	
SIGNATURE				No har har ? S har	e aus sur la destatur l	TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		Tr.	EIN						
1116F		ľ	-if V					ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MMB90121

PA	GE
	2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

*709044650 304-343-1332 CHARLESTON ACOUSTICS INC 900 MCACCORKLE AVENUE SW CHARLESTON WV 25303

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
H MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN
H HOSPITAL

1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV

25705 304-525-7801

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA.		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/16/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009	•							***************************************
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	9 3/26/ j	2009 ₁	eat 1			OPENIA		L _I . 30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
i deute, rinnai neuvaininaati tään näigi nägäigaga		22.00.000.000.000.000	are, reaction and digital						
	1		1 8		DERSTAND !	£			
					ASSUMED :				
								SENTATIVES	
					L IS NOT I WRITING AI			Y THE	
					FFICIAL A				WATER CONTRACTOR CONTR
	DEECEL.	rcurro	ובע טוי.	ייביי	PICIPIL M		בנו כוג	INDING.	T
					\mathcal{O}		1 11	1 A	寸)
					\	www	لالليار	wmoe	
						SIC	SNATUF	E	
					Charl	eston Ad	oustic	s	.]
						COI	IPANY		
					00	106 100			
					03/				•
						DAT	ľE		
	D T377 - 1 -	1/00							
	REV. 11	L/96				į			
				END (OF ADDEND	OZA MI	1		
				EMD (OF ADDEMDO	JM NO. I	L		

					-				
•									
						}			
						}			
	1			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CON	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	بللثاري	1 10 1	*			TELEPHONE	3 3	DATE	126 100
	min	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1 1	304-343-	-133 <u>2</u>		3/26/09
TITLE Vice Pre	sident	"	··· 550	569489	-001			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WV-36AH6 CORRESPONDED

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Spondin	1 2	MMB90121	
Buyer'	Pogn	Requisition of P.O. No.	

viender

TO ANSWER VENDOR QUESTIONS RELATED TO THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION.

1. THE VISION PANEL SHOULD BE NO MORE THAN 100 SQUARE INCHES TOTAL.

RESPONSE: AFTER CHECKING WITH THE WV FIRE MARSHAll'S OFFICE, WE FOUND
THAT THE VISION PANELS ARE TO BIG. VENDORS TO CHANGE ALL
VISION PANEL MEASUREMENTS TO 4" x 25", THIS WILL GIVE A TOTAL
of 100 SQUARE INCHES AS REQUIRED.
THE LOCATION OF THE VISION PANELS TO BE INSTALLED AS FOLLOWS:
A 4"x25" PANEL 2" PANIC BAR AND 6" FROM THE NON-HINGED DOOR EDGE.
TO BE INSTALLED ON EACH DOOR PANEL.

2. WILL THE HOSPITAL BE INSTALLING THE DOORS?

RESPONSE: YES BATEMAN HOSPITAL WILL BE DOING ALL REMOVAL OF EXISTING DOORS AND INSTALLATION OF NEW DOORS AND HARDWARE.

3. ARE THE DOORS TO BE DELIVERED ALL AT ONE TIME.

RESPONSE: YES, ORDER TO BE DELIVERED COMPLETE.



VENDOR

*709044650

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25303

CHARLESTON ACOUSTICS INC

900 MCACCORKLE AVENUE SW

304-343-1332

Request for Quotation

- MMB90121

 GE
 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

97±−a F0

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL

1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV

25705

304-525-7801

DA	TE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE		² VIA		
enterentene entere	/25/2009 GDATE:		SFIII	V.H	F.G.B	FREIGHT TEAMS
ID OPENING	G DATÉ:	3/26/2009		RID	OPENING TIME	01.30PM
LINE	QUAN	rity UOP C	AT. O ITEMN	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	OLI: 30 PM
001		PR	150-27			•
	<u> </u>	1.0			1077.12	10,771.20
	DOUBLE	EGRESS DOORS,	43-1/4"W	X 83-1/8	'H X 1-3/4"	233,7,2,20
			•		•	
	6"X37"	METAL VISION	PANEL WITH	1/4" WIF	RE GLASS	
	INSTALL	ED ON EACH DO	OR.			
	}		·			
002		PR	150-27			
	DOUBLE 1	EGRESS DOORS;	48 - 2 / 4 11 12 3	7 02 7/04	1136.31	1,136.31
		Joined Doores,	*P-3/4 W 2	83-1/2	H X 1-3/4"	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					ξ.
	P"AZ/" N	METAL VISION ED ON BOTH DO	PANEL WITH	1/4" WIR	E GLASS	
		DOIN BOTH DO	JRD.			•
03		Ła	150 07			
4		I T	150-27		340.64	340.64
•	RIGHT HA	ND SWING DOOF	2, 43-3/4"	X 83-1/8	"H X 1-3/4"	, 340.04
					,	٥
	5"X27" M	ETAL VISION F	ANEL WITH	1/4" WTPF	7 CI.NCC	
	INSTALLE	D.		, - ,		
6						
•						
)4		EA	150-27			
	HAGAD #U	69 FR			16.25	1,121.25
	figural #n.	TBB1168 OR EQ	UAL, 26D HC	SPITAL H	INGE,	
*						
	5"X4-1/2'		EVERSE SIDE FOR TE	DIVE AND CONT	France	
TURE	N 1 1 1 a 1	leamen		ELEPHONE		DATE
~	vice pres.	JFEIN		304-34	3-1332	03/26/09
·		550569489-0			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER MMB90121

304-525-7801

SS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER <u> 804-558-0067</u>

*709044650 304-343-1332 CHARLESTON ACOUSTICS INC 900 MCACCORKLE AVENUE SW

CHARLESTON WV -25303

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25705

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/25/2009 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT 005 150-27 23 450.00 10,350.00 CORBIN RUSWIN #ED5400A 48 630 OR EQUAL RIM, HD EXIT DEVICE, 3 HOUR FIRE RATED. 006 $\mathbf{E}\mathbf{A}$ 150-27 507,20 CORBIN RUSWIN #HDN910RHR OR EQUAL. RHR 626 LEVER PASSAGE TRIM 107 EΑ 150-27 3 126.80 380.40 CORBIN RUSWIN #HDN910 LHR OR EQUAL, LHR 626 LEVER PASSAGE TRIM 08 150-27 23 110.00.530.00 NORTON #HD7500 OR EQUAL, DOOR CLOSURE MANDATORY PREBID METTING WILL BE HELD ON 3/10/2009 1:30 PM IN BUILDING THREE (3), IST. FLOOR, <u> CONFERENCE</u> <u>ROOM</u> SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ATURE THESE MUST BE DELIVERED AND THE FREIGHT MUST BE DATE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I AREI ED 'VENDOR'



HODKEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MMB90121

PAGE....4

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

0H-P

*709044650 304-343-1332 CHARLESTON ACOUSTICS INC 900 MCACCORKLE AVENUE SW

CHARLESTON WV 25303

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN
HOSPITAL
1530 NORWAY AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV
25705 304-525-7801

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DAVELENING DE SHIP.VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS
02/25/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	
03/26/2009 BI	D OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER:	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED	HEREIN ESTABLISH
THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY	AND ARE NOT
INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR	FAVOR ANY
PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS	WHO ARE RIDDING
ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLU	UE DEDETRIENT
LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAIL	LIDE TO DECLETE
INFORMATION FOR ANY ALTERNATES MAY BI	OKE TO PROVIDE
REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE RESI	EDVEC THE DIGHT
TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS	C AD ADDATE AT THE RIGHT
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F)	S OR SPECIFICATIONS
VIRGINIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND REGULA	γ ψε THE WEST
LINGTHIA DEGLEDIALLAR KATES WAN KEGOPY	ATTONS.
NOTEGIE	
NOTICE	
A STONED DID MIGH DE GEDATERE ES	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	
DEDADOMENTO OF ADMINISTRA	
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION	
BUILDING 15	
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST	
CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	
PLEASE NOTE: A CONVENIENCE COPY WOULD	BE APPRECIATED.
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATI	ON ON THE FACE OF
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CO.	N\$IDERED:
\$EALED BID	
BUYER:	
RFO. NO.:	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	
TELEPHONE	DATE
LE FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGED TO BE NOTED ADOLE
MUEN DECONDING TO DEC. INCEPT VIVIE AND ADDRESS.	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

MMB90121

PAC	aE;	
	3	

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

*709044650 304-343-1332 CHARLESTON ACOUSTICS INC 900 MCACCORKLE AVENUE SW

CHARLESTON WV 25303

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25705 304-525-7801

DATE)	PRINTED	TERMS OF SAL	E	SI	IP VIA		FOB	EREIC	HTTERMS
02/2 BID OPENING D	5/2009 ATE:/-	·		<u> </u>			<u> </u>		
LINE	03/2 QUANTITY	6/2009	CAT	1		Θ I		1;30PM	
LINE	GUANTIT	UOP	NO	I),EM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	1	MOUNT
					ት ው				
	INCLUDED I	N THE CO	ST O	E THE DO	ORS				
وا الدامير. والا - الأخير المعيد									
	CANCELLATIO	ON THE	DIRE	CTOR OF	PURCHAS]	ΣΝG	RESERVES THE		
V 100	RIGHT TO C	ANCEL TH	IS-C	PNTRACT	IMMEDIA	rki	Y UPON WRITTEN		
	NOTICE TO	THE VEND	OR I	F THE CO	MMODITIE	ΞS	AND/OR SERVICE		
	PORETTED A	REJOE AN	LNF.	ERIOR QU	ALITY OF	S]D	O NOT CONFORM		
	TO ING SEC	-1f1CA1#	ONS (DE THE B	ID AND C	ON:	TRACT HEREIN.		
	BANKRUPTCY	: In th	E EVI	ENT THE	VENDOR/C	אטי אטי	TRACTOR FILES		
	FOR BANKRUI	TCY PRO	TECT:	ION, THI	S CONTRA	CT	IS AUTOMATI-		
	CALLY NULL	AND VOI	D, AI	ND IS TE	RMINATED	W	ITHOUT FURTHER	ļ	
,	ΦRDER.								
	*			•					
	INQUIRIES:	I CHAT ON CO.					<u> </u>		
	BUSINESS ON	STIONS :	1 \ 2 O \	BE ACC	EPTED TH	ROI	JGH CLOSE OF		
	\$ENT VIA US	PS FAX	ار کا ا ادر کا ا	, ch datel	QUESTION	, T	MAY BE		
	ASSURE NO V	ENDOR RE	CETV	ES AN IT	AEVIE VIV. E-MAIT.	1 Z 77	ALLYCE NO		
	SUBSTANTIVE	DUESTIC	ons w	VILL BE A	NSWERED	O	PALTV TF		
	POSSIBLE, E	-MAIL QU	JEST	ONS ARE	PREFERR	ED.	ADDRESS		
	NQUIRIES T	0	1			T			
			.						
	ROBERTA WAG	1 1							
	DEPARTMENT PURCHASING			ATION					,
	2019 WASHING			י כונת					
	CHARLESTON,			EAS I					•
			_	-			•		
•	FAX: 304-558	3 4115						1	
	#-MAIL: ROBI	erta.a.w	AGNE	R@WV.GOV	•		•		
			,					Ì	
			-		,				
	1	1	SEE: 65:6576	ope one ear	ERMS AND CON	(existen	- Andrews		
NATURE			/LE-MEVE	HOE SIDE TON	TELEPHONE	ALA[3]	JNS IDATE		
Œ		FEIN			<u> </u>		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
		s swell V					ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTE) ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARFLED 'VENDOD'



NOUZEK

*709044650

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25303

CHARLESTON ACOUSTICS INC

900 MCACCORKLE AVENUE SW

304-343-1332

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER MMB90121

....PAGE...... 5

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE/TO:A-HTENTION:OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

ES H

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL

1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV

25705

304-525-7801

DATERP		Ti	RMS OF SA	(LE	SH	IP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT	TERMS
02/25 ID OPENING DAT	/2009 E:	I 03/26	/2000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
LINE		₩ <i>Э7-</i> <u>₹</u> ₩ ΝΤΙΤΥ	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM I	NUMBER BLD	OPI	UNIT PRICE	01	;30PM AMC	
										700	
·						•					
الماد المستخدم المست	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		3/26	/2009					
					1:30 P			•			
es a production		311 111/0	L LIVIE:		L-T:30 F	[v]		· 			

•	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX M	IMBER TN	ראפשי דיי	та	NECESSARY	y		
	TO CONT	ACT Y	OU RE	GARDII	NG YOUR	BID:	120	NECESSAR!	•		
			<u> </u>		_304 <u>-343-</u> 0	1221					
							T				
	CONTACT	' PERS	ON (PI	LEASE	PRINT C	LEARLY):					
***			La	ura Wi	lliamson_						
										•	
								•			
	*****	שנונים	To mb	חדמים ישו	OE DEO						
		الهوالمسالة بالدياد	10 1	IC CIVIL	or kry	MMB90	12T	***** TO	TAL:	27,137.	00
						•					
						,			-		
		,				•		ا المقتليد			
			1				i				
											-
		}									Andrew
		33.33.33.33.33.33.33.33.33.33.33.33.33.			*					,	
TWAEU	1 . 1	ΙΛ.	•	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITION	S	DATE		
7 Jony		1550	ama			304-3	43-1		03	/26/09	
Vice Pres	ldent	5	5056948	9-001			1	ADDRESS CHA	INGES TO	D BE NOTED A	BOVE

PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Vendor: Charleston Acaus 78 P.O. Date: Spending Unit: Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital

Page of	Pages	Requisition / P.O. No.: MMB90121
File: RW22	Acct. No,;	
Spending Unit:		

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		Vendors shall provide costs for replacement interior fire doors for building three (3) per the attached specifications:		
1.	10 pair	Double Egress Doors, 43-1/4"w x 83-1/8"h x 1-3/4". a 6"x37" metal vision panel with 1/4" wire glass installed on each door.	-	
2.	1 pair	Double Egress Doors, 43-3/4"w x 83-1/2"h x 1-3/4". a 6"x27" metal vision panel with 1/4" wire glass installed on each door.		
3.	1 each	Right Hand Swing Door, 43-3/4"w x 83-1/8"h x 1-3/4". a 6x27" metal vision panel with 1/4" wire glass installed.	-	
ļ.	69 each	Hager #HTBB1168 or equal, 26d Hospital Hinge, 5" x 4-1/2".		
Salaman de de la companya de la comp	23 each	Corbin Ruswin #ED5400a 48 630 or equal, Rim, HD Exit Device, 3 Hour Fire Rated.	on to the same of	manuscriptum manifes of a face " to 1 the mapping apply of
i.	4 each	Corbin Ruswin #HDN910RHR or equal, RHR 626 Lever Passage Trim.		
•	1	Corbin Ruswin #HDN910 LHR or equal, LHR 626 Lever Passage Trim.		
-	23 each	Norton #HD7500 or equal, Door Closure.		
		PRE-BID: A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held on March 10, 2009, at 1:30 PM at Bateman Hospital in Building three (3), 1st. Floor Conference Room.		
		All Doors shall meet State Fire Marshall Standards.	4	
	***************************************	All Doors must have fire rating sticker attached.	•	
	Shiryrine volume,	All Doors shall be constructed of 90 minute fire rated material.		
		All Doors shall be made of plain sliced oak, pre-finished in light oak stain, or equal.		,
	1	Vendors shall mortise all doors for hardware to existing door frames.		
	r	Field measurements shall be conducted at the time of the pre-bid meeting. Winning bidder shall re-measure before ordering, to nsure accuracy of mortise cut outs for hinges and other nardware.		
		Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital shall be removing and disposing of existing fire doors.		
		Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital shall provide all installation of loors and hardware to existing door frames.		
		Poors shall be delivered within eight (8) weeks ARO.		

WV-36A (Rev.01/01/07)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

vendor Charleston Acoustics

Buyer:	Page:	Requisition or P.O. No.:			
RW22		MMB90121			
Spending Unit:					
Mildred	Mitchel-E	Bateman Hospital			

٨		٨	5	7
Δ	W	Д	×	11

Award will be based on the overall lowest grant total.

PAYMENT/INVOICE:

The vendor shall submit invoices(s), in arrears, to the facility at the address on the face of the Purchase Order labeled "Invoice To", pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Order.

INQUIRE:

Any questions that may need to be submitted to the Agency, please identify the part, section or item number in the specifications that the question pertains to in order to expedite the response to such questions. All questions must be submitted in writing to the Department of Administrations Purchasing Division through Roberta Wagner, Senior Buyer and she will distribute them to the agency for responses:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Charleston	Acoustics				;	
Authorized Signature	Faural	Uellear.	nson	Date:	03/26/09		
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised (2/01/09)						

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1. 	ing the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) ownership interest of Bidder is held by another ind maintained its headquarters or principal place of preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliat	resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ividual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately e or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents acipal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)
2. 		preference for the reason checked: ring the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees lest Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years
3.	affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headque minimum of one hundred state residents who certain	num of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an arters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a tifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the mployees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor policider meets either the requirement of both subdiv	reference for the reason checked: visions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a vete	preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: ran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard or the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
******	Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the purposes of producing or distributing the commodit continuously over the entire term of the project, or	preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for ties or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and a average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requiren	nents for such preference, the Secretary may order	es that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency chase order.
authorize the requi	es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Dire	any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and ector of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid a does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information
and acc	urate in all respects; and that if a contract is i	Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true ssued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate of the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidder:_	Charleston Acoustics	Signed Jaura Williamson
Date:	03/26/09	Title: Vice President

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MMB90121

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

SHIP VIA

CHARLESTON ACOUSTICS INC 900 MCACCORKLE AVENUE SW

304-343-1332

CHARLESTON WV 25303

*709044650

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25705 304-525-7801

DDHESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

LAN IE	PHINIEU	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
SID OPENING B	AFE:2009 L					
LINE	03/26 QUANTITY	TIOS CAT				÷3.0PM
		NO	ITEMING	WINEH.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
. 	and the second s	ADDENDUM	NO. 1	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		No. 19 Acres
	1. OUESTION	IS AND ANSWE	פא איייארים	IED		
	2. ADDENDUM	I ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT IS	ATTACHED	. THIS DOCUMENT	
	SHOULD BE S	SIGNED AND R	ETURNED W	ITH YOUR	BID. FATILIRE TO	
	BIGN AND RE	TURN MAY RE	SULT IN D	ISQUALIF	ICATION OF YOUR	-
	EXHIBIT 10					
			PEOUT	מא זא דייד	O.: MMB90121	
			1/11/2011	DTITOM IN	O.: MMD90121	
	ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEMEN	T			
	I HEREBY AC	KNOWLEDGE RE	ירפדטיי אפי		LOWING CHECKED	
	ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE MA	DE THE N	ECESSARY	REVISIONS TO MY	
	PROPOSAL, P	LANS AND/OR	SPECIFICA	ation, e	rc.	
	ADDENDUM NO					•
				ļ		•
	₩0. 1	. .				•
	NO. 2				·	
			•			
	МО. 3					
,	NO. 4					•
	10. 4	† • '			,	
	NO. 5		•			
	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAUSE	KE TO CON	FIRM THE	RECEIPT OF THE	
			TON KED	ECT TOM O	r BIDS.	
			RSE SIDE FOR TER	1840: 3400: 2204: 00-	122.52	
ATURE		OLL REVEN		ELEPHONE	IONS DATE	
	F	EIN			<u> </u>	
	HEN RESPONDING	TO DEC INCERTA	5		ADDRESS CHANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

MMB90121

:::::PA	GE
	2

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

0 → Φ ± π

*709044650 304-343-1332 CHARLESTON ACOUSTICS INC 900 MCACCORKLE AVENUE SW

CHARLESTON WV 25303

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN
HOSPITAL

DDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV

25705

304-525-7801

				,	
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	LE .	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
3/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE:					
	-03/26/2009 -	1 2000 A 17 P V 1800 A 17	BID	OPENING TIME	9.1 _{1:} 3.0.PM
LINE QU	AOU YTITMAI	CAT. NO ITE	MINUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
VENDO	R MUST CLEAR	I.V IININEDOMAN	יצת והמוזות רונ.	T . T . T . T . T . T . T . T . T . T .	
REPRE:	SENTATION MA	DE OR ASSITM	MA TALL UN	ADE DURING ANY	s.,
PRALI I	TECOSSION H	ELD BETWEEN	TENDODIC	DEIDDEICENTON METTON	
127 ATA TOTAL	AT DIWIT BUK	BUNNEL IS NO	אור דווות אווי	כודות עדות	
FNEOKI	TATLON ESSUE	D IN WRTTTMO	מטטע מאע ב	יינינית טיני ל	
SPECIE	FICATIONS BY	AN OFFICIAL	, ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
			Manhari	tellamos	71/
			ST	SNATURE	
]	7141 12 (71/11	
		Ch	arleston Ad	oustics	
	4		COL	IPANY	
		ľ	03/26/09	(
			DAI	••••••	•
				. <u>C:</u>	
REV. 1	1/96				
		END OF ADDE	VDUM NO. 1		
			.		
.]					
		į			
	* 1	·			
	٩				-
				. •	
		I SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COND	ITIONS	
ATORE (OCH) POLL)	molle	~ e~	TELEPHONE	DATE	
Vice President		9489-001	304-343-1		/26/09
		・シュロシーロロエ		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WV.36A doc streets

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

and the experimental engage and the experimental engagement of the experimental engagemental engagemental engagement of the experimental engagement of the

PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Buyer.	Page	Requisition of P.O. No.	····	•
	2	MMB90121		
Spending	Ung	WVDHHR/BHHF		

TO ANSWER VENDOR QUESTIONS RELATED TO THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION.

1. THE VISION PANEL SHOULD BE NO MORE THAN 100 SQUARE INCHES TOTAL.

RESPONSE: AFTER CHECKING WITH THE WV FIRE MARSHAll'S OFFICE, WE FOUND THAT THE VISION PANELS ARE TO BIG. VENDORS TO CHANGE ALL VISION PANEL MEASUREMENTS TO 4" x 25", THIS WILL GIVE A TOTAL of 100 SQUARE INCHES AS REQUIRED.

THE LOCATION OF THE VISION PANELS TO BE INSTALLED AS FOLLOWS: A 4"x25" PANEL 2" PANIC BAR AND 6" FROM THE NON-HINGED DOOR EDGE.

TO BE INSTALLED ON EACH DOOR PANEL.

2. WILL THE HOSPITAL BE INSTALLING THE DOORS?

RESPONSE: YES BATEMAN HOSPITAL WILL BE DOING ALL REMOVAL OF EXISTING DOORS AND INSTALLATION OF NEW DOORS AND HARDWARE.

3. ARE THE DOORS TO BE DELIVERED ALL AT ONE TIME.

RESPONSE: YES, ORDER TO BE DELIVERED COMPLETE.